

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.11838 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	27.04.2022	<u>DVSS, J</u> Instructions given to the learned Government Pleader are taken and placed in the record. They show that the other claimants to this property have filed W.P.No.33873 of 2017 seeking a direction from the Court not to pay the compensation amount to the present petitioner. List this matter along with W.P.No.33873 of 2017 on 22.06.2022 in Motion List. Meanwhile, for filing counters. DVSS,J <i>Ssv</i>	